
Pre-O Kup Hrvatske 2010 E

O P J Ime Klub Klasa Dob Spol
Maruševec
02.05.2010.

Zagreb,
Maksimir

06.06.2010.

Zagreb,
Dotrščina

06.06.2010.
Dutovlje

27.06.2010.

Kamniška 
Bistrica

05.09.2010.
Jastrebarsko
30.10.2010. UKUPNO

1 1 Zdenko Horjan OK Vihor P S M 93,89 95,01 63,46 95,55 98,64 99,30 388,49
2 Ivo Tišljar OK Orion O S M 83,51 92,84 99,43 82,28 100,00 375,78
3 2 Ivica Bertol OK Vihor P S M 76,08 99,47 96,12 57,02 100,00 371,68
4 Jasminka Cindrić Perković OK Vihor O S F 92,28 95,15 82,81 79,99 48,37 350,22
5 Damir Gobec OK Vihor O S M 100,00 64,24 85,54 91,27 55,79 341,05
6 Ivana Gobec OK Vihor O S F 67,77 78,85 93,84 100,00 340,47
7 Dalibor Perković OK Vihor O S M 68,40 70,43 100,00 90,61 56,20 71,56 332,61
8 Sanja Žužić OK Vihor O S F 66,00 81,28 69,68 78,62 62,51 99,67 329,25
9 Tomislav Varnica OK Vihor O S M 79,11 92,71 82,22 254,04

10 Karlo Gobec OK Vihor O S M 52,04 80,48 85,07 217,59
11 Nenad Lovrec OK Vihor O S M 57,88 71,97 75,03 204,88
12 1 Ivor Mikulčić OK Vihor O J M 75,99 56,16 67,71 199,86
13 3 Viktorio Miković OK Vihor P S M 52,37 58,96 31,68 45,67 188,68
14 Antun Zoran Krivokapić OK Maksimir O S M 81,42 84,04 165,46
15 Zlatko Prelog OK Vihor O S M 73,77 75,96 149,73
16 Neda Punek Gobec OK Vihor O S F 67,94 22,60 55,05 145,59
17 Maja Cvitković OK Vihor O S F 66,18 68,69 134,87
18 Tomislav Kaniški OK Maksimir O S M 100,00 100,00
19 2 Nino Stančić Vidrač OK Vihor O J M 75,10 75,10
20 Sabina Seražin Korper Individual O S F 54,30 54,30
21 3 Mihaela Kočila OK Međimurje O J F 52,66 52,66

O = OPEN        P = PARALYMPIC        J = JUNIOR        S = SENIOR Najbolja 4 rezultata od 6 mogućih. Programmed by Hoki



CRO-FVG-SLO TRAIL-O CUP 2010 (1/8) E
Orienteering Triangle, Maruševec, Croatia Time limit OPEN: 114 Total controls: 16

02.05.2010. Time limit PARA: 114 Time controls: 2

O / P S / J A C B Z C Z Z B Z B B A B A C Z hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec 100,00 100,00

OPEN PARA JUN CRO NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 T1 t1 T2 t2 T3 t3 T4 t4 T5 t5 START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME CUP CRO

1 Gábor Erdős Zalaegerszegi Tájékozódá HUN O S A C B C X Z Z Z A B B A B A C Z C 27 A 14 0:14:00 1:49:00 95,00 0 14 41 100,00

2 Krešo Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O S A Z B Z C Z B B A C B A B A C D C 8 A 3 0:30:00 2:09:00 99,00 0 13 11 94,10

3 1 Damir Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S A C B C C B Z B A C B A B A C D C 12 B 4 0:44:00 2:00:00 76,00 0 12 76 85,53 100,00

4 1 2 Zdenko Horjan OK Vihor CRO P S A Z B Z C B B C Z C B A B A D C C 13 A 9 0:02:00 1:50:00 108,00 0 11 22 80,30 93,89

5 2 Niko Čižek OK Trzin SLO P S A C B Z Z A B A A B A A B A C D C 17 A 7 0:15:00 1:53:00 98,00 0 11 24 80,25

6 Timi Čižek OK Trzin SLO O S A Z B Z C B Z C A C B A B B C D C 21 A 6 0:31:00 2:08:00 97,00 0 11 27 80,16

7 3 Jasminka Cindrić PerkovićOK Vihor CRO O S A C C C C B Z A A C B A B A C Z C 7 B 4 0:23:00 2:10:00 107,00 0 11 71 78,93 92,28

8 1 Márton Erdős Zalaegerszegi Tájékozódá HUN O J A C B Z B B A B Z C B A Z Z C D C 12 B 5 0:40:00 1:46:00 66,00 0 10 77 72,01

9 Anja Babič OK Trzin SLO O S A C C B C B Z B A C B A C A C C C 14 B 5 0:35:00 1:59:00 84,00 0 10 79 71,96

10 Igor Boncina OK Azimut SLO O S A C B Z E B B C A C B A B A C C C 15 B 9 0:29:00 1:55:00 86,00 0 10 84 71,82

11 4 Ivo Tisljar OK Orion CRO O S A C B C C B B B Z C B A Z A Z D C 23 B 15 0:07:00 1:58:00 111,00 0 10 98 71,42 83,51

12 Mateja Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O S A C C Z C A B A A C A A B C C C C 24 A 9 0:38:00 2:31:00 113,00 0 9 33 66,51

13 3 5 Ivica Bertol OK Vihor CRO P S A Z B Z E B B A Z C B A B Z C D C 21 B 3 0:19:00 2:04:00 105,00 0 9 84 65,07 76,08

14 2 6 Ivor Mikulčić OK Vihor CRO O J A C C C C B A C A B B A B C C D C 18 B 9 0:28:00 1:51:00 83,00 0 9 87 64,99 75,99

15 Ágnes Erdősné Németh Zalaegerszegi Tájékozódá HUN O S A C C Z C B B B A C C A C Z C Z C 28 B 9 0:09:00 1:23:00 74,00 0 9 97 64,71

16 3 7 Nino Stančić Vidrač OK Vihor CRO O J A C C C C A A B A C B A B B C C C 41 B 13 0:32:00 1:51:00 79,00 0 9 114 64,23 75,10

17 8 Dalibor Perković OK Vihor CRO O S A C B C C B A A A C B A B C D C C 15 B 3 0:37:00 2:02:00 85,00 0 8 78 58,50 68,40

18 9 Neda Punek Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S A Z B C B A Z A Z C B A C Z C D C 22 B 10 0:49:00 2:02:00 73,00 0 8 92 58,11 67,94

19 10 Ivana Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S A C C C C B B C A B B A C A D D C 30 B 7 0:43:00 2:21:00 98,00 0 8 97 57,97 67,77

20 11 Sanja Žužić OK Vihor CRO O S A C B X C A A C A C B A B A D D B 25 B 6 0:56:00 2:22:00 86,00 0 8 151 56,45 66,00

21 12 Nenad Lovrec OK Vihor CRO O S A C X X C B Z Z A Z B A B Z Z D D 27 B 11 0:52:00 2:28:00 96,00 0 7 158 49,51 57,88

22 4 13 Mihaela Kočila OK Medjimurje CRO O J A C D Z D B B B A C C B C Z E Z C 11 B 6 0:13:00 1:49:00 96,00 0 6 77 45,04 52,66

23 4 14 Viktorio Miković OK Vihor CRO P S A C A C C B A C A D E C B B C D C 11 B 15 0:21:00 1:34:00 73,00 0 6 86 44,79 52,37

24 15 Karlo Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S A D B Z E B A A A C C A Z A Z D C 32 B 4 0:26:00 2:01:00 95,00 0 6 96 44,51 52,04

25 16 Darko Duhovic OK Medjimurje CRO O S 0 0 0

26 17 Nevija Leljak OK Vihor CRO O S 0 0 0

27 0 0 0

28 0 0 0

29 0 0 0

30 0 0 0

31 0 0 0

32 0 0 0

33 0 0 0

34 0 0 0

35 0 0 0

36 0 0 0

37 0 0 0

38 0 0 0

39 0 0 0

40 0 0 0

41 0 0 0

42 0 0 0

43 0 0 0

44 0 0 0

45 0 0 0

46 0 0 0

47 0 0 0

48 0 0 0

49 0 0 0

50 0 0 0

FINAL C A

Programmed by Hoki



CRO-FVG-SLO TRAIL-O CUP 2010 (2/8) E
Vihor Pre-O Challenge, Zagreb-Maksimir, Croatia Time limit OPEN: 120 Total controls: 14

06.06.2010. Time limit PARA: 120 Total time controls: 2

O / P S / J C C Z B Z B C B Z Z C B A B hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec 100,00 100,00

OPEN PARA JUN CRO NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 T1 t1 T2 t2 T3 t3 T4 t4 T5 t5 START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME CUP CRO

1 1 TOMISLAV KANIŠKI OK MAKSIMIR CRO O S C C A B Z B C B C Z C B A B B 53 C 43 10:03:00 10:55:35 52,58 0 14 96 100,00 100,00

2 2 JASMINKA CINDRIĆ-PEROK VIHOR CRO O S B C A B Z B C B C Z C B A B B 9 C 17 9:47:00 10:50:00 63,00 0 13 26 95,15 95,15

3 1 3 ZDENKO HORJAN OK VIHOR CRO P S C C Z Z Z B C B D Z C A A B B 13 C 18 10:42:00 12:13:46 91,77 0 13 31 95,01 95,01

4 4 IVO TIŠLJAR OK ORION CRO O S C C Z B Z B C B B B C B A B B 37 D 10 10:09:00 11:34:10 85,17 0 13 107 92,84 92,84

5 ELVIO CERESER CORIVORIVO ORIENTEE ITA O S C C A B Z B C B C Z C A A B E 10 C 11 10:37:00 12:06:48 89,80 0 12 81 86,73

6 EMIL KACIN OK AZIMUT SLO O S C C Z B Z B C B C B D B A B D 14 C 12 10:28:00 11:37:30 69,50 0 12 86 86,59

7 2 NIKO ČIŽEK OK TRZIN SLO P S C D A B Z B C B B Z C B A B E 26 C 6 10:26:00 11:55:23 89,38 0 12 92 86,42

8 VLADO SEDEJ OK AZIMUT SLO O S C C Z B Z B C B C Z B A A B B 16 D 28 10:32:00 12:07:48 95,80 0 12 104 86,07

9 5 ANTUN ZORAN KRIVOKAOK MAKSIMIR CRO O S B B A B Z B C B C Z C B A A B 7 C 20 10:20:00 11:20:20 60,33 0 11 27 81,42 81,42

10 6 SANJA ŽUŽIĆ OK VIHOR CRO O S C B A B Z B B B C Z C B A A B 20 C 12 9:56:00 11:18:52 82,87 0 11 32 81,28 81,28

11 7 KARLO GOBEC OK VIHOR CRO O S C C Z B D C C B C B C A A B B 35 C 25 10:10:00 11:26:15 76,25 0 11 60 80,48 80,48

12 KREŠO KERESTEŠ OK TRZIN SLO O S C D Z B Z B C B C Z C A Z B E 4 C 26 10:34:00 11:41:46 67,77 0 11 90 79,62

13 8 TOMISLAV VARNICA OK VIHOR CRO O S C B Z B Z Z C B B Z C A A B E 33 C 15 10:46:00 12:17:59 91,98 0 11 108 79,11 79,11

14 9 IVANA GOBEC OK VIHOR CRO O S C C A B D B C B C Z B B A B E 32 C 25 10:27:00 12:17:16 110,27 0 11 117 78,85 78,85

15 PAVEL DUDIK JUNIOR PROSTEJOV CZE O S C C A B Z B C B C Z C A A B E 8 D 6 10:36:00 12:00:05 84,08 0 11 134 78,37

16 1 TIMI ČIŽEK OK TRZIN SLO O J C B Z B Z B C A C Z C B A B E 16 D 14 10:33:00 11:53:30 80,50 0 11 150 77,91

17 MATEJA KERESTEŠ OK TRZIN SLO O S C C Z B Z B C B C Z C A A A C 18 D 29 10:23:00 11:53:45 90,75 0 11 167 77,43

18 10 ZLATKO PRELOG OK VIHOR CRO O S C C A B Z A C B B Z B A A A B 23 C 32 10:18:00 11:28:02 70,03 0 10 55 73,77 73,77

19 11 NENAD LOVREC OK VIHOR CRO O S C C Z B D B C B C Z B A A A Z 39 C 19 10:16:00 11:41:45 85,75 0 10 118 71,97 71,97

20 RENATO PELESSONI G.O. C.A.I. MONFALCON ITA O S C Z Z B Z B C B C Z B Z A B E 17 D 15 10:35:00 12:27:46 112,77 0 10 152 71,00

21 12 DALIBOR PERKOVIĆ OK VIHOR CRO O S B C Z B Z B C B B Z C A Z B E 23 E 29 9:54:00 11:09:00 75,00 0 10 172 70,43 70,43

22 13 MAJA CVITKOVIĆ OK VIHOR CRO O S C C Z B D B B B C Z A A A A E 9 C 12 10:41:00 12:04:39 83,65 0 9 81 66,18 66,18

23 14 DAMIR GOBEC OK VIHOR CRO O S C C Z B Z C C B C Z B A A A E 19 D 10 10:50:00 12:11:18 81,30 0 9 149 64,24 64,24

24 ANJA BABIČ OK TRZIN SLO O S C B Z B D A C A B B A A A B B 14 C 9 10:30:00 11:41:39 71,65 0 8 23 60,99

25 3 15 VIKTORIO MIKOVIĆ OK VIHOR CRO P S C B B B C B C B C B B A A B B 16 D 18 10:39:00 12:06:40 87,67 0 8 94 58,96 58,96

26 2 16 IVOR MIKULČIĆ OK VIHOR CRO O J C B A B Z D B B C Z C B A A D 28 B 44 10:17:00 11:19:48 62,80 0 8 192 56,16 56,16

27 JANKO LAPAJNE OK AZIMUT SLO O S B Z A Z D D C B B A Z A A B C 16 C 57 10:25:00 12:04:59 99,98 0 5 133 37,30

28 17 NEDA PUNEK GOBEC OK VIHOR CRO O S C Z A Z D A B Z C Z D A A Z C 24 D 24 10:06:00 11:06:02 60,03 0 3 168 22,60 22,60

29 0 0 0

30 0 0 0

31 0 0 0

32 0 0 0

33 0 0 0

34 0 0 0

35 0 0 0

36 0 0 0

37 0 0 0

38 0 0 0

39 0 0 0

40 0 0 0

41 0 0 0

42 0 0 0

43 0 0 0

44 0 0 0

45 0 0 0

46 0 0 0

47 0 0 0

48 0 0 0

49 0 0 0

50 0 0 0

FINAL B C

Programmed by Hoki



CRO-FVG-SLO TRAIL-O CUP 2010 (3/8) E
Vihor Pre-O Adventure, Zagreb-Dolje, Croatia Time limit OPEN: 120 Total controls: 14

06.06.2010. Time limit PARA: 120 Total time controls: 3

O / P S / J B B A D C Z E A B Z B C B Z hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec 100,00 100,00

OPEN PARA JUN CRO NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 T1 t1 T2 t2 T3 t3 T4 t4 T5 t5 START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME CUP CRO

1 Pavel Dudik Junior Prostějov  CZE O S B B A E C C E A B Z B B B A B 5 D 18 C 18 0 13 41 100,00

2 Elvio Cereser Corivorivo Orienteering ITA O S B B A D C Z E Z B D B C B A B 9 D 23 B 6 0 13 98 98,86

3 1 Dalibor Perković OK Vihor CRO O S B B B D C C E B B Z B C B Z B 9 C 9 C 25 0 13 103 98,76 100,00

4 1 2 Ivica Bertol OK Vihor CRO P S B B A D C Z E Z B B B C B A B 17 C 31 C 21 0 13 129 98,24 99,47

5 3 Ivo Tišljar OK Orion CRO O S B B A Z C Z E A B Z Z C B B B 24 C 39 C 8 0 13 131 98,20 99,43

6 Vlado Sedej OK Azimut SLO O S B B A D C E Z A B Z B C B A B 43 E 55 C 53 0 13 211 96,60

7 4 Ivana Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S B Z A D C C Z A B Z B C C A B 21 D 14 C 12 0 12 47 92,68 93,84

8 5 Tomislav Varnica OK Vihor CRO O S B B A D C C D A B E B C C Z B 14 D 22 B 7 0 12 103 91,56 92,71

9 Renato Pelessoni G.O. C.A.I. Monfalcone ITA O S C B A D C Z Z A B Z Z C C A B 37 D 54 C 32 0 12 123 91,16

10 6 Damir Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S B B Z D C C D A B Z B x B A B 12 D 13 B 12 0 11 97 84,48 85,54

11 7 Karlo Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S B B A D C C Z A B C Z C B B D 14 D 22 C 24 0 11 120 84,02 85,07

12 1 Timi Čižek OK Trzin SLO O J C Z A E C C E A B Z B Z B Z B 26 C 24 C 19 0 11 129 83,84

13 8 Antun Zoran Krivokapić OK Maksimir CRO O S B B B Z C Z Z A B Z B C B A E 17 D 22 B 12 0 11 171 83,00 84,04

14 Krešo Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O S B B A D C C D Z B Z B Z C A B 16 D 17 B 17 0 10 110 77,02

15 Emil Kacin OK Azimut SLO O S B B A Z C Z D Z B Z C C B B B 15 C 10 B 8 0 10 153 76,16

16 Mateja Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O S C B A D C x D A A E B C B Z D 33 C 24 C 12 0 10 189 75,44

17 9 Zlatko Prelog OK Vihor CRO O S B B A Z C Z D A B E B C B A C 8 E 14 B 8 0 10 210 75,02 75,96

18 10 Nenad Lovrec OK Vihor CRO O S B B A D C C E A B C B Z B C C 29 A 35 B 12 0 10 256 74,09 75,03

19 2 Niko Čižek OK Trzin SLO P S B B A E C C Z Z A C B C B A B 22 D 21 B 28 0 9 131 69,39

20 11 Sanja Žužić OK Vihor CRO O S B C B D C Z E A B D Z B B C B 15 C 15 B 10 0 9 160 68,81 69,68

21 12 Maja Cvitković OK Vihor CRO O S B B B E C Z Z A B B B C B A E 7 E 11 B 11 0 9 209 67,83 68,69

22 2 13 Ivor Mikulčić OK Vihor CRO O J B Z B D C C E Z B Z B C B B C 26 C 46 B 5 0 9 257 66,87 67,71

23 3 14 Zdenko Horjan OK Vihor CRO P S C B Z D Z C D A B Z B B C A B 19 D 13 B 15 0 8 107 62,67 63,46

24 Anja Babič OK Trzin SLO O S B B A D C Z D Z B E B Z A B E 15 C 18 B 15 0 8 228 60,25

25 15 Neda Punek Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S B Z Z D C C D A B E B Z A C B 15 C 14 B 13 0 7 162 54,37 55,05

26 Janko Lapajne OK Azimut SLO O S B B Z E C Z Z A A D Z C C B C 15 C 22 B 41 0 6 258 45,25

27 4 16 Viktorio Miković OK Vihor CRO P S C B B Z A B C A B C B B A B C 16 E 26 A 14 0 4 236 31,29 31,68

28 0 0 0

29 0 0 0

30 0 0 0

31 0 0 0

32 0 0 0

33 0 0 0

34 0 0 0

35 0 0 0

36 0 0 0

37 0 0 0

38 0 0 0

39 0 0 0

40 0 0 0

41 0 0 0

42 0 0 0

43 0 0 0

44 0 0 0

45 0 0 0

46 0 0 0

47 0 0 0

48 0 0 0

49 0 0 0

50 0 0 0

FINAL B D C

Programmed by Hoki



CRO-FVG-SLO TRAIL-O CUP 2010 (4/8) E
Dutovlje, Slovenia Time limit OPEN: Total controls: 22

27.06.2010. Time limit PARA: Total time controls: 3

O / P S / J B E B E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C A D Z B D D hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec 100,00 100,00

OPEN PARA JUN CRO NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 T1 t1 T2 t2 T3 t3 T4 t4 T5 t5 START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME CUP CRO

1 Fulvio Lenarduzzi Corivorio ITA O S B E B E B Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C A D Z B D D A 23 B 25 D 26 0 24 74 100,00

2 Renato Bettin Ori. Swallows Noale ITA O S B E B E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C A D Z Z D D A 26 B 32 D 19 0 24 77 99,97

3 Krešo Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O S B E B E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C A D Z B D D A 11 B 29 C 22 0 24 122 99,46

4 1 Ivana Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S Z E B E C Z A Z B A B Z D A Z C A D Z B D D A 26 B 39 D 20 0 23 85 95,84 100,00

5 1 2 Ivica Bertol OK Vihor CRO P S Z E B E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C Z Z Z B D D A 15 B 30 D 12 0 22 57 92,12 96,12

6 2 3 Zdenko Horjan OK Vihor CRO P S B E B Z B Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C A D Z B D D B 11 B 19 D 16 0 22 106 91,58 95,55

7 Susy de Pieri CUS Parma ITA O S B E B E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C A D Z B Z D B 14 C 17 D 4 0 22 155 91,03

8 Marco Germani SSD Gaja ITA O S Z E B E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z A A D X B Z D A 30 B 29 D 25 0 21 84 87,79

9 4 Damir Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S B E B Z C Z A Z B A B Z D A Z C A D A B D D A 10 C 20 D 22 0 21 112 87,47 91,27

10 Mateja Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O S B Z B E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C A D Z C D D B 12 B 23 C 12 0 21 167 86,86

11 5 Dalibor Perković OK Vihor CRO O S B E B E B Z A Z B Z B Z D A D C A D Z C D D B 24 B 58 D 26 0 21 168 86,85 90,61

12 Davide Chicocca GO CAI Monfalcone ITA O S D E B E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C A D Z C D D B 21 B 41 C 9 0 21 191 86,59

13 Emil Kacin OK Azimut SLO O S B E B E B Z A Z C Z B Z D A D C A D Z Z D D B 11 B 10 D 14 0 20 95 83,63

14 1 Barbara Prezelj OK Komenda SLO O J B E B E C Z A Z B Z B Z C A D C A D Z B Z C A 11 B 26 C 53 0 20 150 83,02

15 Elvio Cereser Corivorio ITA O S B E B E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z B A D A C D D B 11 C 25 D 25 0 20 181 82,67

16 6 Jasminka Cindrić PerkovićOK Vihor CRO O S Z E Z E C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C A D A C D C B 25 B 19 D 12 0 19 116 79,36 82,81

17 Renato Pellesoni GO CAI Monfalcone ITA O S Z Z B Z C Z A Z B Z B Z D A Z C Z D Z B Z D B 17 B 15 D 28 0 19 120 79,32

18 3 Niko Čižek OK Trzin SLO P S D E B E C Z A Z A C B Z D A Z Z A D A B D D B 15 B 35 D 11 0 19 121 79,31

19 Andreja Anžur OK Komenda SLO O S B E B E C Z A Z C Z B Z D A D C A D Z C D C B 20 C 7 D 9 0 19 156 78,92

20 7 Ivo Tišljar OK Orion CRO O S B E Z Z C Z A Z B Z B Z D Z E C A D Z C D D B 27 B 42 D 32 0 19 161 78,86 82,28

21 8 Tomislav Varnica OK Vihor CRO O S B E B E B Z A Z B Z C Z D A Z B Z D Z B D D B 20 C 12 D 14 0 19 166 78,80 82,22

22 Donatella Vecchies Semiperdo ITA O S B C B E C Z A Z B A B Z C A E C A D A B Z D A 9 C 9 D 6 0 18 84 75,69

23 9 Sanja Žužić OK Vihor CRO O S B Z B E C Z A Z B A B A D A Z C A Z A B D C A 18 B 26 C 10 0 18 114 75,35 78,62

24 Alessandro Casarin Ori. Swallows Noale ITA O S D X B E C Z A Z Z Z C Z D A Z C A D Z C Z D A 26 B 34 E 17 0 18 137 75,10

25 Gelsomino Franco Ori. Trieste ITA O S B E B A C X Z Z B A B Z D A Z C A D Z B D D B 19 C 29 E 16 0 18 244 73,90

26 Klemen Kenda OK Azimut SLO O S B E Z E C Z A Z B Z Z Z D A Z C A D Z C Z D B 15 A 44 E 36 0 18 275 73,55

27 Janko Lapajne OK Azimut SLO O S B Z C D C Z A Z A Z B Z D A D B A D Z B Z C B 10 D 24 E 17 0 14 231 57,91

28 Antonella Sinigalia SSD Gaja ITA O S B E Z E Z Z A A A A B C D A D Z A E A Z D C B 10 B 11 C 19 0 11 160 46,61

29 Alessio Rozzi SSD Gaja ITA O S Z E Z E A A A C A C Z Z D A E A A D A B D C A 24 C 47 B 37 0 11 228 45,84

30 Lorenza Pravato SSD Gaja ITA O S C E Z E D B X 0 D Z C B D Z D A A D A B D Z 0 60 C 57 C 44 0 8 341 32,48

31 4 Francesco Valentini CUS Parma ITA P S B A C E D B A C B X A B C A D A B X A C C C B 20 B 33 C 21 0 6 194 26,06

32 0 0 0

33 0 0 0

34 0 0 0

35 0 0 0

36 0 0 0

37 0 0 0

38 0 0 0

39 0 0 0

40 0 0 0

41 0 0 0

42 0 0 0

43 0 0 0

44 0 0 0

45 0 0 0

46 0 0 0

47 0 0 0

48 0 0 0

49 0 0 0

50 0 0 0

FINAL A B D

Programmed by Hoki



CRO-FVG-SLO TRAIL-O CUP 2010 (5/8) E
Kamniška Bistrica, Slovenia Time limit OPEN: Total controls: 15

05.09.2010. Time limit PARA: Total time controls: 3

O / P S / J b c c b b z d c c a b d z a z hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec 100,00 100,00

OPEN PARA JUN CRO NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 T1 t1 T2 t2 T3 t3 T4 t4 T5 t5 START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME CUP CRO

1 1 Ivo Tišljar OK Orion CRO O S b c c b b z d b z a a b z a z a 26 c 7 d 11 0 14 44 100,00 100,00

2 1 2 Zdenko Horjan OK Vihor CRO P S b c b b b z d b c a b b z a z c 33 c 9 d 15 0 14 117 98,64 98,64

3 Feike Alewijnse OK Trzin NED O S b c b z b z d c c z c d z b a a 13 c 9 d 8 0 12 30 86,82

4 1 Timi Čižek OK Trzin SLO O J b c c z b z d b c a a d a b b a 16 c 3 d 18 0 12 37 86,69

5 Elvio Cereser Corivorivo Or. ASD ITA O S b c c b b z d b c a a b a b b a 15 c 23 d 16 0 12 54 86,37

6 Renato Bettin Or. Swallows ITA O S b c b b b z d b z z b b z a b a 31 c 3 d 31 0 12 65 86,17

7 Alessandro Casarin Or. Swallows ITA O S a c z b b z d b c z z d z a b a 46 c 9 d 36 0 12 91 85,68

8 Susy De Pieri Corivorivo Or. ASD ITA O S b c c b b z d b c z a d z b b c 18 c 3 d 34 0 12 115 85,23

9 3 Jasminka Cindrić PerkovićOK Vihor CRO O S a c c b b z d b c z a b a a b a 26 c 3 d 7 0 11 36 79,99 79,99

10 Emil Kacin OK Azimut SLO O S b c c z b z d c z a a b a a b a 29 c 8 c 28 0 11 125 78,32

11 Vlado Sedej OK Azimut SLO O S a c c z b z d b c b a c z z b a 53 c 6 d 40 0 10 99 72,09

12 Anja Babič OK Trzin SLO O S b b c b b z d c c c b c a z b c 25 c 28 c 20 0 10 193 70,33

13 Mateja Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O S a c b b z z d b z c b c z b b a 17 c 5 d 14 0 9 36 66,54

14 2 Roberta Falda Gronlait Or. Team ITA P S a c c b b d z b c z c d a b a a 21 c 6 d 37 0 9 64 66,02

15 Janko Lapajne OK Azimut SLO O S d z c b b z d b c z a d a z b c 24 c 10 d 12 0 9 106 65,24

16 4 Sanja Žižić OK Vihor CRO O S a c b c b z d c c a b c a a b c 19 b 12 c 41 0 9 252 62,51 62,51

17 3 5 Ivica Bertol OK Vihor CRO P S b c b b b z z b c c a z a a b c 23 c 23 c 20 0 8 186 57,02 57,02

18 6 Dalibor Perković OK Vihor CRO O S a c b b z z d b c a z b b a b d 43 c 16 c 51 0 8 230 56,20 56,20

19 Bojan Dremel OK Trzin SLO O S x c b c x c d c a a a d b a c c 21 c 21 c 10 0 7 172 50,56

20 4 Niko Čižek OK Trzin SLO P S a c b z b z d b b a a d a a b c 20 b 11 c 20 0 7 231 49,46

21 2 Ula Dremel OK Trzin SLO O J 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

23 0 0 0

24 0 0 0

25 0 0 0

26 0 0 0

27 0 0 0

28 0 0 0

29 0 0 0

30 0 0 0

31 0 0 0

32 0 0 0

33 0 0 0

34 0 0 0

35 0 0 0

36 0 0 0

37 0 0 0

38 0 0 0

39 0 0 0

40 0 0 0

41 0 0 0

42 0 0 0

43 0 0 0

44 0 0 0

45 0 0 0

46 0 0 0

47 0 0 0

48 0 0 0

49 0 0 0

50 0 0 0

FINAL a c d

Programmed by Hoki



CRO-FVG-SLO TRAIL-O CUP 2010 (8/8) E
Feud Cup, Jastrebarsko, Croatia Time limit OPEN: 90 Total controls: 14

30.10.2010. Time limit PARA: 90 Total time controls: 2

O / P S / J Z A A A D Z B E B Z B D C B hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec 100,00 100,00

OPEN PARA JUN CRO NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 T1 t1 T2 t2 T3 t3 T4 t4 T5 t5 START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME CUP CRO

1 Krešo Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O S B A A A D Z B E B Z Z D C B C 9 C 25 12:32:00 13:45:00 73,00 0 14 34 100,00

2 Renato Bettin OR Swallows ITA O S B A A A D Z B E B Z B D C B C 20 B 43 12:28:00 13:53:00 85,00 0 14 123 97,50

3 Elvio Cereser Corivorivo Orienteering AS ITA O S C A A A D Z B E B C C D C B C 8 C 14 12:48:00 14:08:00 80,00 0 13 22 93,61

4 1 1 Ivica Bertol OK Vihor CRO P S C Z A A D Z B E B Z B D C B C 4 B 5 12:46:00 13:57:00 71,00 0 13 69 92,29 100,00

5 2 Sanja Žužić OK Vihor CRO O S B A A A D Z B E B C B D C B C 13 B 7 12:44:00 14:03:00 79,00 0 13 80 91,98 99,67

6 2 3 Zdenko Horjan OK Vihor CRO P S B A A A D Z B E B C B D C B C 17 B 15 12:26:00 13:50:00 84,00 0 13 92 91,64 99,30

7 Mateja Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O S C A A A E Z B E B C Z D C B C 12 D 25 12:17:00 13:46:00 89,00 0 11 97 78,04

8 Fulvio Lenarduzzi Or. School Friuli ITA O S Z A A A E E B E B C B D B B C 19 B 29 12:37:00 14:05:00 88,00 0 11 108 77,73

9 Emil Kacin OK Azimut SLO O S C A A Z D Z B E A Z B D C B B 8 B 17 12:24:00 13:26:00 62,00 0 11 145 76,70

10 4 Dalibor Perković OK Vihor CRO O S C X A A E Z B E C C C D B B C 19 C 26 12:30:00 13:58:00 88,00 0 9 45 66,04 71,56

11 Donatella Vecchies Semiperdo Maniago ITA O S B B B X D Z B E B C B D B B C 15 B 13 12:33:00 13:47:00 74,00 0 9 88 64,83

12 Anja Babič OK Trzin SLO O S Z A A D B D B D Z C B D B B C 15 B 13 12:49:00 13:54:00 65,00 0 8 88 58,10

13 5 Damir Gobec OK Vihor CRO O S C A B A D D B C A C C X C B C 9 B 15 12:43:00 13:46:00 63,00 0 7 84 51,49 55,79

14 6 Sabina Seražin Korper Individualno CRO O S C Z Z A D E B E A B C D C C C 52 B 21 12:20:00 13:06:00 46,00 0 7 133 50,11 54,30

15 Alessandro Casarin OR Swallows ITA O S C Z A C D E Z E B C C D C B D 12 B 11 12:45:00 14:00:00 75,00 0 7 143 49,83

16 7 Jasminka Cindrić PerkovićOK Vihor CRO O S C A B Z D E B E A B C Z B B D 14 C 14 12:19:00 13:44:00 85,00 0 6 88 44,64 48,37

17 3 8 Viktorio Miković OK Vihor CRO P S A B A C D D B C B C Z C C B B 24 B 33 12:35:00 13:52:00 77,00 0 6 177 42,15 45,67

18 4 Nelvio Artuso Or. Malipiero Marcon ITA P S C Z B A D E Z E A C Z D A C B 13 B 6 12:14:00 13:16:00 62,00 0 4 139 29,75

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

21 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

23 0 0 0

24 0 0 0

25 0 0 0

26 0 0 0

27 0 0 0

28 0 0 0

29 0 0 0

30 0 0 0

31 0 0 0

32 0 0 0

33 0 0 0

34 0 0 0

35 0 0 0

36 0 0 0

37 0 0 0

38 0 0 0

39 0 0 0

40 0 0 0

41 0 0 0

42 0 0 0

43 0 0 0

44 0 0 0

45 0 0 0

46 0 0 0

47 0 0 0

48 0 0 0

49 0 0 0

50 0 0 0

FINAL C C

Programmed by Hoki




